

Proposal Opening Record

Date of opening: March 1, 2022

Sourcewell posted Request for Proposal #030122, for the procurement of Fleet Management Services, on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal [proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov] on Tuesday, January 11, 2022, and the solicitation remained in an open status within the portal until March 1, 2022, at 4:30 pm CT. The RFP required that all proposals be submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement Portal no later than 4:30 pm CT on March 1, 2022, the date and time specified in the Solicitation Schedule.

The undersigned certify that all responses received on Request for Proposal #030122 were submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement Portal, and that each Proposer's response material was digitally sealed upon submission and remained inaccessible until the due date and time specified in the Solicitation Schedule.

Responses were received from the following:

Ample, Inc. - Submitted 3/01/22 at 3:32:29 PM
Automotive Rentals, Inc. (ARI) - Submitted 3/01/22 at 3:07:12 PM
Commercial Vehicle Leasing, LP DBA D&M Leasing - Submitted 2/25/22 at 4:42:38 PM
Doering Leasing Co. dba Doering Fleet Management - Submitted 3/01/22 at 2:39:26 PM
Element Fleet Corporation dba Element Fleet Management - Submitted 2/28/22 at 2:54:34 PM
Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc. - Submitted 3/01/22 at 4:13:51 PM
eTransEnergy - Submitted 3/01/22 at 1:56:27 PM
Five Star Express, LLC dba Five Star Trucking, LLC - Submitted 2/24/22 at 1:54:05 PM
Highland Electric Fleets, Inc. - Submitted 3/01/22 at 3:54:58 PM
Merchants Automotive Group, LLC dba Merchants Fleet - Submitted 3/01/22 at 4:17:11 PM
Mike Albert Leasing, Inc. dba Mike Albert Fleet Solutions - Submitted 3/01/22 at 1:39:13 PM
NuGen Go, LLC - Submitted 2/28/22 at 5:12:21 PM
Sewell Fleet Management - Submitted 2/28/22 at 12:15:39 PM

The Proposals were opened electronically, and a list of all Proposers was made publicly available in the Sourcewell Procurement Portal, on March 1, 2022, at 4:31:19 PM CT. All responsive proposals were then submitted for review by the Sourcewell Evaluation Committee.



Carol Jackson
6EE63AEDED5F46E...